9
9.1SYMBIOTE.COM  |  800.283.2434  			                                STANDARD PRODUCTS CATALOG
SECTION 9
CABLE MANAGEMENT
Cable Ducts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	9.2
Cable Ring Ducts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	9.3
Cable Trays, Frame Mount . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	9.4
Cable Trays, Universal. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	9.5

and 96" high UltraFrames to captivators.
•	 One 48" frame-mounted Cable Duct per side mounts to captivators
inside 80" high UltraFrames. One 24" and one 48", two 36" or one 72"
Cable Duct per side mounts to captivators inside 96" high UltraFrames.
•	 Vertical mount Cable Ducts fasten off center of two inline frames with
three hanger clips and plates.
•	 Top-mount Cable Ducts fasten to captivators or knockouts in top cross
members of 80" and 96" high UltraFrames with #10-24 screws.
•	 Self mount Cable Ducts attach anywhere on frames with pressure
sensitive adhesive tape for temporary or permanent mounting.
•	 Cable Ducts feature 5/8" scored fingers providing additional access for
cable leads.
•	 Finish is Black.
Product Description Height Width Depth Weight
Number in. [mm] in. [mm] in. [mm] lb. [kg]
CDF24BK Frame-mount cable duct 2 51 24 610 4 102 4 2
CDF30BK Frame-mount cable duct 2 51 30 762 4 102 5 2
CDF36BK Frame-mount cable duct 2 51 36 914 4 102 6 3
CDF48BK Frame-mount cable duct 2 51 48 1219 4 102 8 4
CDF60BK Frame-mount cable duct 2 51 60 1524 4 102 10 5
CDF72BK Frame-mount cable duct 2 51 72 1829 4 102 12 5
CDFV72BK Vertical mount cable duct 2 51 72 1829 4 102 5 2
CDS72BK Self mount cable duct 2 51 72 1829 4 102 5 2
CDC72BK Top mount cable duct 2 51 72 1829 4 102 5 2
Rev 01 /06/21
CDC72BK

UltraFrames.
•	 Top captivators or knockouts accommodate Cable Ring Ducts
the same width as the respective frames or run of frames. For
example, a 48" Cable Ring Duct can be mounted across the top of a
48" wide frame or across the top of two adjacent 24" wide frames.
•	 Finish is Black Texture.
—   NOTES  —
	» Two vertical Cable Ring Ducts can mount adjacently at the juncture of
two frames.
	» Special hole patterns allow the ends of perpendicularly mounted Cable
Ring Ducts and 12 Port Data Chases to stack sharing common frame
space.  60" and 72" Cable Ring Ducts have a third set of holes near the
center of their length allowing for this perpendicular stacking.
Product Description Height Width Depth Weight
Number in. [mm] in. [mm] in. [mm] lb. [kg]
CRD24BT Cable ring duct, 3 rings 2 51 24 610 3 76 2 1
CRD30BT Cable ring duct, 4 rings 2 51 30 762 3 76 3 1
CRD36BT Cable ring duct, 5 rings 2 51 36 914 3 76 3 1
CRD48BT Cable ring duct, 7 rings 2 51 48 1219 3 76 4 2
CRD60BT Cable ring duct, 9 rings 2 51 60 1524 3 76 5 2
CRD72BT Cable ring duct, 11 rings 2 51 72 1829 3 76 6 3
Rev 01 /06/21
W
H
D